ETAS ID: TM674130

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tom Pederson		09/13/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GreenBiscuit, LLC	
Street Address:	833 Mahler Road #9	
City:	Burlingame	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87885951	GREEN BISCUIT
Registration Number:	4372644	GREEN BISCUIT
Registration Number:	4511830	GREEN BISCUIT SNIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375 Email: tmip@drm.com William J. Morris III **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18604-001USG1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Morris III
SIGNATURE:	/williamjmorris/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-09-13 GreenBiscuit Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TOM PEDERSON, an individual of Bloomington, Minnesota, USA, having a residential address of 4516 Heritage Hills Drive, Bloomington, Minnesota 55437 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark applications and registrations (the "Trademark Applications and Registrations"):

Mark	Countr	Application No.
9	ŬS	87/885,951
	CA	1894189

Mark	Countr	Registration No.
GREEN BISCUIT	US	4372644
GREEN BISCUIT SNIPE	US	4511830
GREEN BISCUIT	CA	1576422
GREEN BISCUIT SNIPE	CA	1628305
GREEN BISCUIT	EU	011576873
GREEN BISCUIT	UK	UK00911576873

WHEREAS, GREENBISCUIT, LLC, a limited liability company of Nevada, having a place of business at 833 Mahler Road #9, Burlingame, CA 94010 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Applications and Registrations, together with all rights of Assignor in and to said marks, and Assignor is willing to assign the same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee (i) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark Applications and Registrations; (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks; (iii) all of Assignor's common law rights in the trademarks; (iv) the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks; and (v) all of Assignor's rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 1/2 day of September, 2021.

RECORDED: 09/13/2021

Tom Pederson

TRADEMARK REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0121